## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			lame Execution Date				
Karl-Heinz Wagener				04/01/2009			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	ISRINGHAUSEN	ISRINGHAUSEN GmbH & Co. KG					
Street Address:	ISRINGHAUSEN	N-Ring	g 58				
City:	Lemgo						
State/Country:	GERMANY	GERMANY					
Postal Code:	32657	32657					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 29314		31407	074				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone: 425-455-5575					\$40.00		
Email: chawk@graybeal.com					ОР		
					P		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Address Line 1:155 - 108th Avenue NE, Suite 350Address Line 4:Bellevue, WASHINGTON 98004						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			2490-006-05				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		;	Stephen M. Evans				
Total Attachments: 3 source=2490-006-05 Assignment(signed)#page1.tif source=2490-006-05 Assignment(signed)#page2.tif source=2490-006-05 Assignment(signed)#page3.tif							

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the adequacy and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR, Karl-Heinz Wagener, residing at Humboldtstr. 49, 33330 Guetersloh, Germany, and a citizen of Germany,

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

\_\_\_\_\_

ASSIGNEE, ISRINGHAUSEN GmbH & Co. KG, having a principal place of business at ISRINGHAUSEN-Ring 58, 32657 Lengo, Germany, and a juristic entity of Germany, and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world, including the United States and other countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled

### NEW GLOBAL SEAT

in United States design patent application serial number <u>29/314,074</u> filed on 2 March 2009 (if not present when this instrument is executed, applicant's attorney or agent is authorized to enter the application serial number and filing date upon receipt of the same from the Patent Office) and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained from said invention by the above applications including without limitation any non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal, non-United States patents or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent from any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts, documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to the ASSIGNOR and the ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, or its legal representatives, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

Attomey Docket No. 2490-006-05

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 022779 FRAME: 0784

ASSIGNOR:				
Name: Karl-Heinz Wagener				
Signature: Uwldcoge	<u> </u>			
Title (if applicable): Design H	ang	ges		
- U		F		
EXECUTED ON, and effective from this	1st	day of	April	, 2009
at Isringhausen GmbH & Co. KG, ISRINGHAUSE	N-Ring 58	, 32657 Lemgo (	Germany)	

I hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the ASSIGNOR, who is personally known to me to be a person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same on this <u>1st</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2009 of his/her own free will for the purpose therein expressed at the following location: <u>\_\_\_\_\_</u>

\_\_\_\_\_

Isringhausen GmbH & Co. KG, ISRINGHAUSEN-Ring 58, 32657 Lemgo (Germany)

WITNESS

Name: Jens Rönnefahrt

Signature: Jeus Renne fakt 

-- -- --

Attorney Docket No. 2490-006-05

Page 2 of 3

## ASSIGNEE: ISRINGHAUSEN GmbH & Co. KG

Printed Nan	ne: _ppa. Jobias Lüpfert	ppa. Dr. Arnold Hirchenhain
Signature:	(hit At	Juld Hirchen Gi
Title:	Director R&D	Technical Director
Date:	2009-04-01	2009-04-01

I hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the ASSIGNOR, who is personally known to me to be a person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same on this <u>1st</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2009 of his/her own free will for the purpose therein expressed at the following location: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Isringhausen GmbH & Co. KG, ISRINGHAUSEN-Ring 58, 32657 Lemgo (Germany)

WITNESS

Name: Jens Rönnefahrt

Signature: This Townelcht

Attomey Docket No. 2490-006-05

Page 3 of 3

**RECORDED: 06/04/2009**